
 

Funding Subcommittee of the Coastal Resilience TAC 
 

Subcommittee Chair: Shawn Crumlish, Executive Director, Virginia Resources Authority 

Subcommittee Chair Alternate: Peter D’Alema, Director of Program Management, Virginia Resources 
Authority 

 

Coastal Resilience Master Plan, Phase II 

The Phase II plan will be delivered by December 2024. This planning process will result in two major 
deliverables: (1) an updated Coastal Resilience Web Explorer; and (2) a PDF Document Plan. The key 
components of these two deliverables are:  

1. Flood Hazard Exposure Model 
2. Flood Hazard Risk Assessment  
3. Planned Resilience Actions 
4. Financial Need for Flood Resilience 
5. TAC Subcommittee Recommendations 

Outreach and engagement will be utilized throughout the plan’s development to collect feedback on the 
content and direction of these key components.  

 

Phase II Plan Development Timeline  

 

 

  



 

Funding Subcommittee Objectives 

1. Inform quantification of financial need for flood resilience.  
Utilize costs collected through projects and initiatives submitted to the Coastal Resilience Web 
Explorer User Portal, in addition to other data sources.  

a. What funding needs should be identified in the CRMP Phase II, including to guide 
appropriations needs?  
 

2. Develop recommendations for future planning.  
This includes, but is not limited to:  

• Recommend approach to quantifying and presenting financial need for flood resilience during 
future planning efforts. 

 

Communications Protocols 

The TAC is a public body subject to the Virginia Freedom of Information Act. All meetings of the TAC must 
be open, public meetings. Any gathering – in person or virtual, formal, or not – of three or more members 
of the TAC where official TAC business is discussed constitutes a meeting. Additionally, electronic 
correspondence containing official TAC business between more than two TAC members, including emails, 
social media exchanges, and chat rooms are considered meetings and subject to these requirements. 
When communicating with more than one other member of the TAC via email, members should bcc all 
recipients. Alternatively, members may send information to be shared with the group to the subcommittee 
chair and DCR point of contact for distribution. 

In the table below, (A) indicates alternate.  

 

Staff Support Points of Contact 

DCR: Matt Dalon, Office of Resilience Planning Program Manager, matt.dalon@dcr.virginia.gov, 804-613-
0517 

VCU: Wheeler Wood, Senior Consultant, Center for Public Policy, wooddw@vcu.edu, (804) 828-8845

https://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacodepopularnames/virginia-freedom-of-information-act/
mailto:matt.dalon@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:wooddw@vcu.edu


 

Subcommittee Roster 
 

Name Title Organization Email Address 

Shawn Crumlish Executive Director 
Virginia Resources Authority 

scrumlish@virginiaresources.org; 

Peter D’Alema (A) Director of Program Management PDAlema@VirginiaResources.org;  

William Curtis Assistant Director Assistant Director of DHCD bill.curtis@dhcd.virginia.gov; 

Whitney Katchmark Principal Water Resources Engineer Hampton Roads Planning 
District Commission 

wkatchmark@hrpdcva.gov; 

Ben McFarlane (A) Chief Resilience Officer bmcfarlane@hrpdcva.gov; 

Lewis L. Lawrence, III Executive Director Middle Peninsula Planning 
District Commission 

llawrence@mppdc.com; 

Curtis Smith (A) Deputy Director csmith@mppdc.com; 

Kristin Burhop Vice President for Public Policy and 
Legislative Affairs Virginia Chamber of 

Commerce 

k.burhop@vachamber.com 

Keith Martin Executive Vice President, Public 
Policy and Government Relations k.martin@vachamber.com 

Robert Coates Director, Grant Management and 
Recovery Division Virginia Department of 

Emergency Management 

robert.coates@vdem.virginia.gov 

Debra Messmer (A) State Hazard Mitigation Officer debbie.messmer@vdem.virginia.gov 

Chris Swanson Environmental Division Director Virginia Department of 
Transportation 

chris.swanson@vdot.virginia.gov; 

Christopher Berg (A) Assistant Division Director christopher.berg@vdot.virginia.gov 

Jamie Green Commissioner 

Virginia Marine Resources 
Commission 

jamie.green@mrc.virginia.gov; 

Rachael Peabody (A) Director of Coastal Policy, 
Restoration and Resilience rachael.peabody@mrc.virginia.gov 

Randy Owen (A) Chief of Habitat Management randy.owen@mrc.virginia.gov 

Dr. Troy Hartley Director Virginia Sea Grant thartley@vaseagrant.org; 




